
FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENT Date Week
Registration and Fees Payment for New and Senior Students 10/3/2022 -

Semester I - 22 weeks 11/10/2022 - 12/03/2023 1 – 22

Add/Drop Course 11/10/2022 - 06/11/2022 1 – 4

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part One) - 7 weeks 11/10/2022 - 25/11/2022 1 – 7

Deepavali 10/24/2022

Last Day to Add/Drop Course 11/6/2022 4

Semester I Mid Term Break (1 week) 26/11/2022 - 04/12/2022 8

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part Two) - 7 weeks 05/12/2022 - 20/01/2023 9 – 15

Last Day Withdrawal (TD) of Course - Week 12 12/23/2022 12

Christmas Day 12/25/2022

New Year 2023 1/1/2022

Research Seminar for Research Programme 19/12/2022 - 06/01/2023 12 – 14

Uploading  the Progress Report for Research Mode Students (4 weeks) 02/01/2023 - 02/02/2023 14 – 17

Revision Week  (1 week) 21/01/2023 - 29/01/2023 16

Assessment of Progress Report by Supervisor  (5 weeks) 02/01/2023 - 12/02/2023 14 – 18

Semester I Examination (2 Weeks ) 30/01/2023 - 12/02/2023 17 - 18

Chinese New Year 22/01/2023 - 23/01/2023

Endorsement of Progress Report by Dean of Faculty (2 weeks) 13/02/2023 - 19/02/2023 19

Semester I Study Break (4 Weeks) 13/02/2023- 12/03/2023 19 – 22

Senate Standing Committee on Graduate Studies  (Semester II Session 2021/2022 

Examination)
21/02/2023 -25/02/2023 21

Senate Meeting on Examination Result (Semester II Session 2021/2022 Examination) 3/8/2023 22

FOR RESEARCH STUDENT ONLY Date Week
Registration and Fees Payment for New and Senior Students 10/3/2022 -

Semester I - 22 weeks 11/10/2022 - 12/03/2023 1 – 22

Add/Drop Course 11/10/2022 - 06/11/2022 1 – 4

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part One) - 7 weeks 11/10/2022 - 25/11/2022 1 – 7

Last Day to Add/Drop Course 11/6/2022 4

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part Two) - 7 weeks 05/12/2022 - 20/01/2023 9 – 15

Last Day Withdrawal (TD) of Course - Week 12 12/23/2022 12

Research Seminar for Research Programme 19/12/2022 - 06/01/2023 12 – 14

Uploading  the Progress Report for Research Mode Students (4 weeks) 02/01/2023 - 02/02/2023 14 – 17

Assessment of Progress Report by Supervisor  (5 weeks) 02/01/2023 - 12/02/2023 14 – 18

Endorsement of Progress Report by Dean of Faculty (2 weeks) 13/02/2023 - 19/02/2023 19

Senate Standing Committee on Graduate Studies  (Semester II Session 2021/2022 

Examination)
21/02/2023 -25/02/2023 21

Senate Meeting on Examination Result (Semester II Session 2021/2022 Examination) 3/8/2023 22

FOR TAUGHT COURSE & MIXED MODE STUDENT ONLY Date Week
Registration and Fees Payment for New and Senior Students 10/3/2022 -

Semester I - 22 weeks 11/10/2022 - 12/03/2023 1 – 22

Add/Drop Course 11/10/2022 - 06/11/2022 1 – 4

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part One) - 7 weeks 11/10/2022 - 25/11/2022 1 – 7

Last Day to Add/Drop Course 11/6/2022 4

Semester I Mid Term Break (1 week) 26/11/2022 - 04/12/2022 8

Semester I Lectures / Research (Part Two) - 7 weeks 05/12/2022 - 20/01/2023 9 – 15

Last Day Withdrawal (TD) of Course - Week 12 12/23/2022 12

Revision Week  (1 week) 21/01/2023 - 29/01/2023 16

Semester I Examination (2 Weeks ) 30/01/2023 - 12/02/2023 17 - 18

Semester I Study Break (4 Weeks) 13/02/2023- 12/03/2023 19 – 22

Senate Standing Committee on Graduate Studies  (Semester II Session 2021/2022 

Examination)
21/02/2023 -25/02/2023 21

Senate Meeting on Examination Result (Semester II Session 2021/2022 Examination) 3/8/2023 22
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